



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MOLK-DI

Mocha spoon Luca - set of 12



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL

FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Mocha Spoon Luca Set of 12

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Mocha Spoon Luca Set of 12. These elegantly designed mocha spoons are perfect for enjoying your favorite desserts, coffee, or additional delicacies. Each spoon is crafted for both aesthetic appeal and practical use, ensuring an enjoyable dining experience.

2. Safety Information

- **Intended Use:** The Mocha Spoon Luca is designed for serving and consuming food items. It is not intended for use as a cooking utensil.
- **Material Safety:** These spoons are made from high-quality stainless steel, safe for food contact and resistant to rust and corrosion.
- **Temperature Safety:** Avoid exposing the spoons to extreme temperatures. Do not place them in the oven or microwave.
- **Child Safety:** Keep spoons out of reach of small children to prevent accidental injury or choking.
- **Cleaning Precautions:** The spoons can be cleaned in a dishwasher; however, to maintain their finish, hand washing is recommended.

3. Product Specifications

- **Product Name:** Mocha Spoon Luca Set of 12
- **Material:** Stainless Steel
- **Dimensions:** 11.5 cm (L)
- **Set Contains:** 12 Spoons
- **Weight:** 100 grams

4. Setup and Installation

The Mocha Spoon Luca does not require installation. Simply remove the spoons from their packaging and they are ready for use. Ensure they are cleaned prior to first use.

5. Operation

To use the Mocha Spoon Luca:

1. Serve your desired dessert or beverage.
2. Use the spoon to consume the item.
3. Enjoy the delightful experience of your treat.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Hand Washing:** It is advisable to hand wash the spoons with warm, soapy water. Use a soft cloth or sponge to avoid scratching the surface.
- **Dishwasher Use:** If using a dishwasher, place spoons in the cutlery basket. Select a gentle wash cycle to maintain their finish.
- **Storage:** Store spoons in a dry place to prevent moisture exposure which can cause corrosion.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Discoloration:** In case of discoloration, avoid abrasive cleaners. Use a mixture of vinegar and baking soda to restore shine.
- **Bend or Deformity:** If a spoon becomes bent, gently reshape it by hand, being careful not to apply excessive force.

8. Disposal

At the end of the product's life, ensure that spoons are disposed of responsibly. Stainless steel is recyclable. Check with local recycling services for proper disposal methods.

9. Contact

For any queries or assistance, please contact us at:

- **Email:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Phone Number:** 0800 7000 220
- **Address:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Mocha Spoon Luca (Set von 12)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Mocha Spoon Luca Sets (Set von 12). Diese eleganten Löffel wurden entwickelt, um Ihrem Kaffeegenuss eine stilvolle Note zu verleihen. Sie sind ideal für Mokkas, Espresso oder Dessert und kombinieren Funktionalität mit einem ansprechenden Design.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Löffel nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Die Löffel sind nicht für den Einsatz in der Mikrowelle oder im Backofen geeignet.
- Bewahren Sie die Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf, um Verletzungen oder Erstickungsgefahr zu vermeiden.
- Benutzen Sie keine scharfen oder abrasiven Reinigungsmittel, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie die Löffel regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen oder Abnutzung und ersetzen Sie sie gegebenenfalls.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edelstahl
- Farbe: Silber
- Menge: Set von 12
- Maße: 12,5 cm Länge
- Gewicht: 50 g pro Löffel

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Das Mocha Spoon Luca Set ist sofort betriebsbereit. Es sind keine speziellen Installationsschritte erforderlich. Entfernen Sie die Löffel einfach aus der Verpackung, und sie sind einsatzbereit.

5. Betrieb

Um den Löffel zu verwenden, nehmen Sie ihn einfach in die Hand und tauchen Sie ihn in Ihr Getränk oder Dessert. Nach Gebrauch können Sie ihn in der Spüle oder der Maschine reinigen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Die Löffel sind spülmaschinenfest, jedoch empfehlen wir Handwäsche, um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern.
- Verwenden Sie milde Reinigungsmittel und weiche Schwämme, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Trocknen Sie die Löffel nach dem Waschen gründlich, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Sollte ein Löffel verbogen oder beschädigt sein, ersetzen Sie ihn sofort, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Bei Fragen oder Unsicherheiten kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Produkt entsprechend den lokalen Vorschriften für Edelstahlprodukte. Richten Sie sich nach den Recyclingrichtlinien in Ihrer Region.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Mocha Spoon Luca Set entschieden haben. Genießen Sie Ihren Kaffee!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Mocha Lepel 'Luca' (Set van 12)

1. Algemene Informatie

De Mocha Lepel 'Luca' is ontworpen voor het serveren van desserts en dranken, perfect voor zowel professioneel gebruik in horeca als thuis. Deze set van 12 lepels voegt een elegante touch toe aan elk servies.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Deze lepel is uitsluitend bedoeld voor het serveren van voedsel en dranken. Gebruik het niet voor andere doeleinden.
- Kinderen: Houd de lepel buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen of verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.
- Temperatuur: Deze lepel kan worden gebruikt met zowel warme als koude voedingsmiddelen, maar vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen.
- Schoonmaak: Volg de schoonmaakinstructies om te voorkomen dat de lepel beschadigd raakt.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Stainless steel
- Afmetingen: 12,5 cm
- Gewicht: 0,1 kg
- Kleur: Zilver
- Aantal in set: 12

4. Setup en Installatie

Er is geen specifieke installatie vereist voor de Mocha Lepel 'Luca'. Verwijder de lepel uit de verpakking en zorg ervoor dat deze schoon is voor gebruik. Bewaar de lepels op een droge, veilige plek.

5. Bediening

De Mocha Lepel 'Luca' kan eenvoudig worden gebruikt voor het serveren van ijs, desserts en dranken. Zorg ervoor dat deze lepel schoon is voor elk nieuw gebruik om kruisbesmetting te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Vaatwasser: De lepel kan in de vaatwasser worden gewassen op een normale cyclus.
- Handwassen: Gebruik warm water en mild afwasmiddel. Droog de lepel onmiddellijk met een zachte doek om watervlekken te voorkomen.
- Opbergen: Bewaar de lepel op een droge plek, het liefst in een besteklade of houders om krassen te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Rostvorming: Indien er roest op de lepel verschijnt, gebruik een zachte schuurpad met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en poets voorzichtig.
- Krasjes: Krassen kunnen ontstaan door slecht opbergen. Zorg ervoor dat de lepels niet op elkaar worden gestapeld zonder beschermende tussenlaag.

8. Afvalverwerking

Dit product is recyclebaar. Wanneer de lepels niet meer gebruikt kunnen worden, zorg ervoor dat ze correct worden gerecycled volgens lokale richtlijnen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cucharas de Mocha Luca - Set de 12

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir las Cucharas de Mocha Luca de GGM Gastro. Este set de 12 cucharas es ideal para disfrutar de tu café o postres. Fabricadas con materiales de alta calidad, estas cucharas aportarán un toque elegante a tus bebidas y comidas.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto es solo para uso alimentario. No se debe utilizar para fines industriales.
- Mantenga las cucharas fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Evite el contacto con fuentes de calor extremas.
- Lave las cucharas antes del primer uso y después de cada uso.
- No utilice utensilios de metal para evitar rayones en la superficie de las cucharas.
- Compruebe regularmente si hay desgaste visible; si las cucharas están dañadas, no deben ser utilizadas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Set de cucharas de mocha: 12 piezas
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Longitud: 14 cm
- Peso: 150 g
- Color: Acero inoxidable brillante
- Apto para lavavajillas

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para este producto. Simplemente saque las cucharas de la caja y estarán listas para usar. Asegúrese de lavarlas adecuadamente antes del primer uso.

5. Operación

Para usar las cucharas, simplemente sumérgelas en el café o postre deseado y disfruta. Su diseño ergonómico permite un agarre cómodo y un uso fácil.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las cucharas con agua tibia y jabón suave después de cada uso.
- Puede ser aptas para lavavajillas, sin embargo, recomendamos el lavado a mano para prolongar la vida útil del producto.
- Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Si las cucharas parecen manchadas o descoloridas, lávalas con vinagre blanco diluido y enjuague bien.
- En caso de notar deformaciones, no utilice el producto y ponga en contacto con el servicio al cliente.

8. Eliminación

Al finalizar la vida útil del producto, elimine las cucharas de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje. Las cucharas de acero inoxidable son reciclables y deben ser depositadas en el contenedor adecuado.

9. Contacto

Para más información, preguntas o asistencia, contáctenos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL DU PRODUIT - CUILLÈRE À MOCHA LUCA - SET DE 12

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le set de cuillères à mocha Luca de GGM Gastro. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience de dégustation exceptionnelle pour vos cafés, chocolats chauds et autres boissons chaudes. Ce manuel contient des informations importantes concernant la sécurité, l'utilisation et l'entretien de votre produit.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Destinées uniquement à un usage alimentaire. Ne pas utiliser pour des liquides extrêmement chauds ou caustiques afin d'éviter des brûlures ou des dommages.
- Enfants : Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Les petites pièces peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement.
- Surfaces chaudes : Évitez tout contact avec des surfaces chaudes pendant son utilisation. Laissez refroidir avant de nettoyer.
- Matériaux : Vérifiez toujours que la cuillère ne montre aucun signe de dommage avant utilisation.
- Risque de coupure : Manipulez avec précaution, surtout si elles sont en métal.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

Le set de 12 cuillères à mocha Luca comprend des cuillères en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, offrant durabilité et élégance.

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Couleur : Argent
- Dimensions de la cuillère : Longueur 12 cm, Largeur 2.5 cm
- Poids : 50 g par cuillère
- Nombre de pièces : 12

4. Configuration et Installation

Le set de cuillères à mocha Luca ne nécessite aucune installation. Il est prêt à l'emploi dès son déballage.

Instructions :

1. Ouvrez l'emballage avec précaution.
2. Vérifiez que toutes les cuillères sont intactes et propres.
3. Placez les cuillères dans un tiroir à ustensiles ou un support approprié.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez les cuillères à mocha Luca pour mélanger vos performances de boissons chaudes, savourer des desserts, ou pour des garnitures. Elles sont idéales pour le service de cafés, chocolat, et autres boissons sucrées.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à la main avec de l'eau savonneuse chaude et un chiffon doux.
- Utilisez une éponge non abrasive pour éviter les rayures.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits de nettoyage agressifs ou de tampons à récurer.
- Rincez à l'eau claire et séchez immédiatement pour éviter les taches d'eau.

7. Dépannage

Problèmes potentiels :

- Taches : Si des taches apparaissent, utilisez un nettoyant pour acier inoxydable suivant les instructions du fabricant.
- Dommages physiques : Inspectez régulièrement les cuillères pour détecter ébréchures ou déformations.

8. Élimination

À la fin de sa durée de vie, ce produit peut être recyclé. Ne jetez pas les cuillères à la poubelle. Renseignez-vous sur les lois locales de recyclage et d'élimination des métaux.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou préoccupation, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Numéro de téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi GGM Gastro! Profitez de votre expérience avec les cuillères à mocha Luca!

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaini da Mocha Luca (Set di 12)

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro set di cucchiaini da mocha Luca. Questo prodotto è progettato con attenzione e garantisce una lunga durata e un design elegante, ideale per servire il vostro caffè preferito.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per l'uso previsto: il cucchiaino da mocha è progettato per mescolare e servire caffè. Non utilizzare per scopi diversi.
- Evitare il contatto con fonti di calore estreme.
- Non utilizzare utensili metallici per evitare graffi sulla superficie.
- Lavare il prodotto prima del primo utilizzo.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare rischio di soffocamento.
- Consultare le istruzioni prima dell'uso per garantire un utilizzo sicuro e corretto.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Dimensioni: 12 cm di lunghezza
- Colore: Acciaio lucido
- Set Include: 12 cucchiaini

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Rimuovere i cucchiaini dal packaging.
- Lavare con acqua calda e sapone prima del primo utilizzo.
- Assicurarsi che la superficie di appoggio sia pulita e asciutta per evitare contaminazioni.
- Non è richiesta alcuna installazione speciale.

5. Funzionamento

- Utilizzare il cucchiaino per mescolare delicatamente il caffè o il dolcificante fino a ottenere la miscela desiderata.
- Non forzare nell'uso per evitare deformazioni.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone o nel lavastoviglie.
- Evitare l'uso di pagliette abrasive per preservare la finitura.
- Asciugare bene dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie d'acqua.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il cucchiaino presenta macchie o ruggine, ripulire con una soluzione di acido citrico o un prodotto specifico per l'acciaio inox.
- In caso di deformazione, non tentare di raddrizzare; contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire in conformità alle normative locali sul riciclaggio.
- Separare il metallo dagli altri materiali quando possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania